B Kalamazoo
— Public Library

Public Policy: Nonresident Fee

Current Nonresident Fee
« $210 per household
« $105.00 for students

The nonresident fee for 2021 of $210 per household is based on the
average tax on a residential parcel within the Kalamazoo Public Library
district. * 2021 nonresident fee for students is $105.00.

« 2021 Residential Parcels: 33,214 (previous: 33,127) (+87 households)

« 2021 Residential Taxable Value: $1,830,660,218 (previous:
$1,729,171,845) (+4.31%)

. Average Taxable Value/Parcel: $54,304 (previous: $52,198) (+$2,106
per parcel)

. Library Tax per Parcel: $212.94 (Non-resident fee rounded down to
the nearest $5 increment)

Previous year’s fee
« KPL 2020 nonresident fee: $205.00 per household
« KPL 2020 nonresident fee: $100.00 per student

* The nonresident fee covers all members of one household. It may be paid

at any time during the year then renewed at the end of twelve months at the
new rate for that calendar year.

Policy adopted December 9, 2002.
Policy effective December 9, 2002.

Revisions adopted December 14, 2009, and March 25, 2013.



